

**NDPS Case No.53 of 2022**  
**JO CODE No.WB00575**  
**CNR No.WBUD01-001835-2022**

**Order No.20**  
**22.12.2022**

The record is put up by petition on the ground of praying bail as statutory period is over.

Bail application is moved by his Ld. Lawyer who submits inter alia that this accused has been in custody for long time and be released on bail and will face the trial.

Ld. PP raises objection.

Heard both sides. Perused the case record.

It appears that CS has already been submitted so statutory bail is not to be granted. Considering it and direct recovery, bail prayer stands rejected.

To-date.

Spl.Judge(NDPS)

Spl.Judge(NDPS)