

NDPS Case No.53 of 2022
JO CODE No.WB00575
CNR No.WBUD01-001835-2022

Order No.23
08.05.2023

Accused persons namely, Amit Mitra @ Raja and Kanhaiya Yadav in J/C are produced from J/C and remanded to J/C.

Accused Rabindra Singh @ Rabindra Kr. Singh on court bail is present.

Their Ld. Lawyers are present.

Ld. PP in charge is present.

Today is fixed for production, appearance and consideration of charge.

Heard both sides. Perused the case record.

Perused the case record and the documents u/s.173 Cr.P.C. On perusal of the materials in case record as well as documents u/s.173 Cr.P.C it appears that there is sufficient ground for presuming that the accused persons have committed an offence punishable u/s.21(C) of NDPS Act.

For ends of justice, four consecutive dates for evidence are fixed due to over congestion of PO's dairy as follows.

To **19.09.2023** for evidence of CSW Nos.1,

To **20.09.2023** for evidence of CSW Nos.2, 3 & 4,

To **21.09.2023** for evidence of CSW Nos.5 & 6,

To **25.09.2023** for evidence of CSW Nos.7 (IO of this case).

Prosecution is directed to file written up process for issuance of summons upon the witnesses and to produce the alamsats of the case on the dates fixed as per above schedule.

Spl.Judge(NDPS)

Spl.Judge(NDPS)