

NDPS Case No.53 of 2022
JO CODE No.WB01460
CNR No. WBUD01-001835-2022

Order No.25
19.09.2023

Today is fixed for production and evidence..
Accused persons namely, Amit Mitra @ Raja and Kanhaiya Yadav in J/C are physically produced from J/C and remanded to J/C.
Accused Rabindra Singh @ Rabindra Kr. Singh on court bail is present.
Ld. PP in charge is present but no witness has turned up.
One petition is filed on behalf of prosecution in which it is stated that CD is lying with Hon'ble High Court, Calcutta. So, he prays for time on the grounds stated therein.
Heard. Considered. Prayer is allowed.
Accordingly, the case is adjourned today.
To-date **(20.09.2023)** for production and evidence.

Spl.Judge(NDPS)

Spl.Judge(NDPS)