

*NDPS Case No.53 of 2022*  
**JO CODE No.WB01460**  
*CNR No.WBUD01-001835-2022*

**Order No.29**  
**28.02.2024**

Today is fixed for appearance and evidence.

Accused persons Amit Mitra @ Raja and Kanhaiya Yadav are produced from J/C and remanded to J/C.

Another accused Rabindra Singha @ Rabindra Kr. Singha on court bail is absent by petition u/s.317 of IPC.

One petition is filed by Ld. PP in charge and prays for re-schedule of this case.

Heard. Considered and rejected.

Two bail petitions are filed by Ld. Advocates for accused persons Kanhaiya Yadav and Amit Mitra @ Raju. Copies served.

Bail petitions are moved.

Heard both sides.

Perused the case record.

After hearing of both sides and on perusal of case record, it appears that it is a case involves recovery of 2000 bottles of Phensedyl Cough Syrup and the accused persons are in custody since 24.06.2022.

In the circumstances, bail prayers of the accused persons are rejected.

To **20.03.2024** for production, appearance and report.

Spl.Judge(NDPS)  
Raiganj,U/Dinajpur

Spl.Judge(NDPS)  
Raiganj,U/Dinajpur