

NDPS Case No.53 of 2022
CNR WBUD01-001835-2022
JO Code No.WB01460.

Order No.33
01.08.2024

Today is fixed for production, appearance and evidence.

Accused persons Amit Mitra @ Raja and Kanhaiya Yadav are produced from J/C and remanded to J/C.

Another accused Rabindra Singh @ Rabindra Kr. Singh on court bail is present by filing hazira along with his Ld. Advocate.

One Org No.828/24 dated 31.07.2024 is received from OC, DPCR, Kalimpong in which it is stated that witness SI Rejaul Karim is unable to attend court due to his daughter regarding cytoscopy RGP laserendoplenotomy/Redopy eloplasty DJ sent to exchange positively at Ramchandra Medical Center Porur Chennai, Tamil Nadu and prays for fixing another date.

Ld. PP in charge is present.

Ld. Advocates for the accused persons are also present.

No witness is present.

Accordingly, the day is adjourned.

Heard.

After hearing both sides,

To-date (**02.08.2024**) for production, appearance and evidence of CSW.

Judge
Raiganj, U/D.

Judge, 1st Court,
Raiganj, U/Dinajpur