

**NDPS Case No.53 of 2022
CNR WBUD01-001835-2022
JO Code No.WB01460.**

**Order No.34
02.08.2024**

Today is fixed for production, appearance and evidence.

Accused persons Amit Mitra @ Raja and Kanhaiya Yadav are produced from J/C and remanded to J/C.

Another accused Rabindra Singh @ Rabindra Kr. Singh on court bail is present by filing hazira along with his Ld. Advocate.

Ld. PP in charge is present with one witness Civic Volunteer Md. Sahensha.

The witness is examined as PW1 and during his examination, Ld. PP in charge files one petition with a prayer for permitting to cross-examine the witness declare him hostile.
Heard.

Considering the tone and tenor of the witness and his part of examination, prayer of the prosecution is considered and allowed and the witness is declared hostile.

During his examination, he proved his signatures on the seizure list and label are marked as Exhibits-P1/PW1 and P2/PW2 respectively.

No other witness is present.

Ld. Advocate for the accused persons are also present.

No other witness is present.

Accordingly, the day is adjourned.

Heard.

After hearing both sides,

To-date (03.08.2024) for production, appearance and evidence.

Judge
Raiganj, U/D.

Judge, 1st Court,
Raiganj, U/Dinajpur