

**NDPS 53 of 2022**  
**CNR WBUD01-001835-2022**  
**J.O. Code WB01460**

**Later**

**Dt. 14.08.2024**

Received skeleton record from the Ld. CJM Court, Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur along with letter no. 2202 dated 14.08.2024, order sheet, bail bonds of Rs. 10,000/- with two sureties of like amount each, one of whom must be local to the satisfaction of this court, furnished by the surety Dayamay Roy (book no. 145) and local surety namely Sanjay Barman, S/O. Khhir Prasad Barman, of Dehuchi, PS Hemtabad, Uttar Dinajpur stands as local surety vide deed no. I-936/2012, Khatian no. 927, land valuation details and xerox copy of id card on behalf of the accused Amit Mitra @ Raju.

Seen the same and found fit and accepted.

Release the accused Amit Mitra @ Raju at once if he is not wanted in other case or cases.

Issue release order accordingly.

To-date (27.09.2024)

D/c by me

Judge, Special Court (NDPS Act.),  
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur.

Judge, Special Court (NDPS Act.),  
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur.

