

SPL .NDPS Case No.53 of 2022
CNR NO WBUD0101835-2022
J.O CODE WB01460

Order No. 37
dated 27.09.2024

Today is fixed for production, appearance and evidence of CSW 1.

As per resolution of Uttar Dinajpur District Local Bar Association dated 23.09.2024, request has been placed not to pass any adverse order in any case today i.e. 24.09.2024 to 27.09.2024 except in the cases relating to custody trial.

Accused persons Amit Mitra @ Raju and Kanhaiya Yadav on CB are present. Another accused Rabindra Singh @ Rabindra Kr. Singh on CB is absent without any step.

One message is received from O/C DPCR, Kalimpong stating that S.I Rejaul Karim engage on law and order duty. Let the same be kept with the record.

Ld. Advocate for the accused persons is present.

Ld. PP-in-charge is present.

No witness is present.

The case is adjourned.

The schedule is exhaust today. A fresh schedule is framed.

To **10.02.2025** for evidence of CSW 1.

To **11.02.2025** for evidence of CSW 4.

D/C by me

Spl.Judge(NDPS)
Raiganj,U/Dinajpur

Spl.Judge(NDPS)
Raiganj,U/Dinajpur