

SPL .NDPS Case No.53 of 2022
CNR NO WBUD0101835-2022
J.O CODE WB01460

Order No. 39
dated 11.02.2025

Today is fixed for appearance and evidence.

Accused persons Amit Mitra @ Raju and Kanhaiya Yadav Rabindra Singh @ Rabindra Kr. Singh on CB are present.

Ld. Advocates for the accused persons are present.

Ld. PP-in-charge is present.

No witness is present.

The case is adjourned.

Current schedule exhausts today.

After hearing both sides,

Fix **18.09.2025** for evidence of CSW 1,

Fix **19.09.2025** for evidence of CSW No.4,

Fix **20.09.2025** for evidence of CSW No.5.

Prosecution is directed to file written up process for issuance of summons upon the witnesses for evidence and in case of hardship or any difficulty through VC and to produce the alams of the case on the dates fixed as per above schedule positively.

D/C by me

Spl.Judge(NDPS)
Raiganj,U/Dinajpur

Spl.Judge(NDPS)
Raiganj,U/Dinajpur