

NDPS Case No. 53 of 2022
CNR WBUD01-001835-2022
JO Code No.WB00993

Order No.43
10.03.2026

Regular P.O is Spl. SIR duty.

Today is fixed for appearance and evidence of CSW No. 5.

Ld. P.P in charge is present.

No step is taken from the side of accused.

As per resolution of Uttar Dinajpur District Local Bar Association dtd. 07.03.2026, a request has been placed for not to pass any adverse order/orders in any case on 09.03.2026 and 10.03.2026 due to 12th Bar Council Election of West Bengal (except custody trial, bail hearing, injunction matter and execution of maintenance case).

No witness has turned up today.

The case is accordingly adjourned today.

Today is last date of evidence of previous schedule. So at this stage Ld. P.P in Charge files an application for rescheduling the dates for evidence.

Hence, as per prayer of the Ld. P.P in charge a fresh schedule is fixed for recording the evidence of the witness.

Fix **08.07.2026** for evidence of CSW No. 3.

Fix **10.07.2026** for evidence of CSW No. 4.

Fix **14.07.2026** for evidence of CSW No. 5.

Prosecution is to ensure the presence of the witnesses on the date fixed.

D/C by me

Judge, Spl. Court I/C.
Raiganj, U/Dinajpur.

Judge, Spl. Court I/C.
Raiganj, U/Dinajpur.